OCTAVE DE ARMAS

NOTARY PUBLIC
JANUARY -- APRIL 1834

Act 1 - 206
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Acebo, M., H. de Courval
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Procuration Meh., 27, 1834 184

Aime, M.
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Morteage Meh. 15, 1834 164
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Allsain, F.
to B. ¥, Fox
Sale of slave Mch. 4, 1834 147

Allain, r.
to H. A. Harper
Sale of slave Meh. 4, 1834 148

Allein, F.
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A'ndryl So
from Succ. of 3. Cucullu
sale of property Apr. 1, 1834 198

Avegno, P.
from S. Cucullu ‘
Sale of land Apr. 1, 1834 202



Baggott, A
S from E. Cuillon
Sale of land Jan. 20, 1834 28

Banks, T.
to Lizardi Bros.
Mortgage Mch. 26, 1834 178
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Mortgage Feb. 14, 1834 114

Berlucheaux, A,
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Bernoudy, L.
to C. Lacoste
Mortgage Mch. 26, 1834 179

Bertoulin, Widow
from 3. Cucullu
Sale of property Apr. 1, 1834 206

from 3ucc. of 3, Cucullu
3ale of property Apr. 1, 1834 197
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to B. de Santos
3nle of al ave Jan. 20, 1834 22

Brasseul, L. K,
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Procuration Feb, 17, 1834 118
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3ale of land Apr. 1, 1834 203



Ceixnaydre,

Colmeuero,
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Consolidated,

Consolidated,

Consolidated,

Consolidated,

Consolidated,

Consolidated,

Consolidated,

Consolidated,

Courval,

Courval,

Courval,

Courval,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

c (Continued)

George
from J. Larose
Sale of land

& Ribas
t0 Lizardi Bros.
Mortgage

Association
t0 Louis Cheval
Sale of slave

Associstion
to Widow S. Cucullu
Sale of slave

Association
to Charles Revoile
Sale of slave

Association
to L. & A, Garidel
Sale of slave

Aasocliation
to Jos. Doupan
LHelease of mortgage

Association
to K. Alme
Release of mortgage

Association
to Manuel Andry
Release

Agricultural ass'n,
to Mr. « Mrs. J. B. Ory
Release of mortgage
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to Widow J. Chabaud
Release of mortgagse
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123

125
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165
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28

99

14

96

161
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Cueullu,

Cucullu,

Cueullu,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cueullu,

Cuillon,

L

M. S.
to Delphine Boly
Sale of slave

S. (Suecc. of)
to J. Sauvinet
Sale of land

S. (Suce. of)
to J. Lajoie
Sale of land

3. (Succo Of)
to J. Gonrez
Sale of land

S. (Suco. of)

to G. Laferranderie

Sale of slave

S. (Suce. of)

to Seraphine Cucullu

Sale of slave

S. (Suec. of)
to A. Riveraud
Sale of property

S. (Suce. of)
to R. Blancande
Sale of property

S. (Suce. of)
to So Andry
Sale of property

S. (Succ. of)
to J. Fernandez
Sale of land

S. (Succ. of)
to E. Derepsas
Sale of land

S.
to F. Romero
S8le of land

S.
to P. Avegno
Sale of land

S.
to F. de Armas
Sale of property

S.
to A, Castille
Sale of land

3.
to P. Delaronde
Sale of land

S.

to Widow Bertoulin

Sale of property
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to A. Baggett
Sale of land
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28, 1834

28, 1834
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1, 1834

1, 1834
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1, 1834

1, 1834

1, 1834

1, 1834

1, 1834

1, 1834

20, 1834
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197

198
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200
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202
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Darcantel,

Daublin,

Dauphin,

de Armas,

de Armas,

Dedaux,

Delahoussaye,

Delaronde,

Delattes,

Demourelles,

Derbdi gny,

Lerepas,

de Santos,

de Santos,

de Santos,

Dieudonne,

DuBertrand,

Dupierres,

P.
to Consolidated Asaociation
Mortgage

Widow V.
Inventory of Succ.

A.
from B. Lartigue
Sale of slave

c.
to M. del Acebo
Substitution of procuration

F.
from S, Cucullu
Sale of property

J. P.
Declaration under Oath

H.
to H. Banvous
Sale of slave

P.
from 3. Cucullu
Sale of land

A
to F. Verde
Sale of slave

J.
to H. Landreaux
Helease of mortgage

Mr. & Mrs., C.
to Consolidated Ass'n.
Mortgage

E.
from Suce. of S, Cucullu
Sale of land

B.
to A. Galvez
Sale of slaves

B.
to C. Norwood
Exchange of slaves

B.
to F. B. Boisfontaine
Sale of slave

J. MC
to 5. Labranche
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P.
to James Erwin
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M.
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Procuration

ﬁch.
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1, 1834

1C, 1834

8, 1834

18, 1834

1, 1834

2, 1834

1, 1834
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27, 1834

15, 1834

20, 1834
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200
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Dupuy,

Escot,

Estevanell,

Estevanell,

Estevanell,

fernandez,

Fortier,

Freeman,

Garcla,

Gigon,

Gomez,

Gourdin,

Hearsey,

Hearsey,

D {Continued)

N, G.
to 1. Beissiere
Mortgage

L.
to H. Chivarre
Sale of glave

& Courval
to Lizardi Broa.
Sale of property

J. (heirs of)
to Courval, Acebo & Co.
Transfer of rights of lease

J. (heira of)
to R. Vagnerizo
Sale of slave

J e
from Sucec. of 3. Cucullu
3ale of land

Vidow A.
to J. E. Jolly
Sale of slave

C.
to A. Pollock
Jale of slave

F. A. (Bankrupt)
Meeting of Creditors

A.
to G. lLe Gardeur
Procursastion

J.
from Sucec. of 3. Cucullu
Sale of land

Jean
to Lizardl Bros.
S5ale of slave

T. H.
to G. Kelso
Sale of slave

T. H.
to T. Blois
Sale of slave

Jane.

Mch.

Jan,

Jan.

Jan.

Apr.

Mch.

Yeh.

Jan.

Feb.

Jan.,

Meh,

Meh.

Meh.

30, 1834

3, 18%4

11, 1834

15,

15,

1834

1834

1, 1834

28,

28,

28,

27,

27,

1834

1834

1824

1834

1834

1834

1834

97

137

11
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199

185

177

89

131

92

186

181
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 Holte,

Holte,

Hullin,

Hurtel,

Hyde,

Jacobs,

Jacobs,

Janin,

Janin,

Jean Jean,

Jolly,

Jonau,

Joree,

Jourdan,

Joubert,

H (Continued)

Widow J.
fraom 3. Jacobs
Sale of land

Widow J.
to S. Jacobs
Sale of land

Widow F.
to H. Germain
Mortgage

John .
from J. Martiniere
3ale of land

Bms.
to Lizardi Bros.
Mortgage
i
.
S

to ¥Widow J. Holte
3ale of land

3.
from Widow J. Holte
Sale of land

Cl
to E. Macarty
Declaration

CI
to J. Lacoste
Cancellation of 3ale

A
to k. 3. Cucullu
Aelease

J. E,
to Widow A. Fortier
Sale of slave

J. L.
to J. Joubert
Sale of slave

F,
to Freret Bros.
Donation of slaves

Koel
Declaration under Oath

Joseph
to E. Jadot
3ale of slave
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Mech,
ApT.
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Jan.

Feb,
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Meh,
Meh.
Aprt
Meh.

Jan.

Jan.

ADP .

28, 1834

29, 1834

1, 1834

15, 1834

17, 1834

28, 1834

29, 1834

7, 1824

8, 1824

8, 1834

10, 1824

29, 1874

1, 1834

132

187
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15

132

187

132

155
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194

174
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Labarre,
Labarre,
Lavazrre,
labarre,
Labarre,
Labarre,
Labarre,
Labarre,
Labarre,

Labarre,

Labranchs,

Lajoie,

Landresux,

Larose,

Larose,

Lartigue,

b.
to 3. Portes
Procuration

Widow V.
to P, V. Lavarre
Sale of 1/10 of plantation

Widow V.
to F. Lerond
Sale of plantation

V. {Sucec. of)
to J. B. P, Labarre
Sale of mlave

V. (Suec. of)
to F. V. Degruy
Sale of slave

V. (Suce. of)
to M. Foucher
Sale of slave

V. (Suce. of)
to A. L. Michel
Sale of slave

V. (Suecc. of)
to B. F. French
Sale of slave

V. {Suce, of)
to Murville Labarre
3ale of alave

V. {(Suce. of)
to F. 2. Labarre
sale of slave

V. (Sucec. of)

to F. Fernandez
3ale of slave

3.

from J. .. Dieudonne
Sale of »nlantation

J.
from 3uece. of 3, Cucullu
3ale of land

H.
to Lizardi Bros.
Mortgage

J.
to L. Ceixnayvdre
Sale of land

J.
to George Ceixnaydre
Sale of land

B. (Succ. of)
to William Moore
3ale of land

Mch.

Feab.

Feb.

Feb,

Fet.

Feb.

Feb,

Feb,

Fel:.

Feb.

Feb,

Meh.

Jan.

LMeh.

Jan.

Jan.

Meh.

31, 1834

7, 1834

7, 1834

7, 1834

7, 1834

7, 1824

7, 1834

7, 1834

1834

7, 1824

27, 1834

19, 1874

20, 1824

20, 1234

1, 18324

188

102

103

104

105

106

107

1c8

109

110

111

180

91

171

19

20

133



Lartigue,

Larue,

Le Gardeur,

Le Gardeur,

Le Gardeur,

Le Gendre,

Leonard,

Lerond,

Leroux,

Liautaud,

Liataud,

Lizardi,

Lizardi,

Macarty,

Macarty,

Martimiere,

L {Continued)

B. .
%¢ 4. Dauphin
S5ale of 1and

B.
to A. Dauphin
Sale of slave

D.
to L. Carlen
Sale of slave

Widow J.
to G. Le Gardeur
Partition

Widow J.
to B. S. Le Gardeur
Donation

Widow J.
to M. 3. Le Gardeur
Donation

H.
Declaration

G.
to Widow M. Beauregard
Sale of slave

F.
from Widow V., Latarre
Sale of plantation

L.
to Marie Segur
Mortgage

Al
to John Hice
Sale of slave

A
to A. Suarez
3ale of slave

Bros.
rror Lstevanell & Courval
Sale of property

Bros.
to Jean Gourdain
Release of mortgage

L. & Mrs. L., Lalauris
to E. Macarty
Donation

L. B.
to A, Delsasus
Procuration

Je
to John Hurtel

- Sale of land

Mch.

Nch.

Mch.

Feb,

Feb,

Feb,

Neh.

Keh.

Feb,

MCh L]

Meh.

LiCh .

Jan.,

Feb.

Feh.

Mch.,

I\'I C h -

1, 1834

1, 1834

8, 1834

15, 1834

17, 1834

17, 1834

31, 1834

7, 1824

4, 1834

21, 1834

z1, 1834

11, 1834

20, 1834

11, 1834

8, 1834

15, 1834

134

135

153

115

119

120

159

189

103

139

172

19C

11

127

113

154

162



Michel,

Mahon,

Michon,

Momus,

Montreuil,

Moore,

Moore,

Moremns,

Nartigue,

Ory,

ory,

Ory,

Ory,

ory,

A

M (Continued)

Marie A,
%0 P, Bourg
Mortgage

Pierre

from Creditors of
J. B, Ory
Sale of land

Andry

from Creditors of
Iu B- Ory

Sele of land

minor ehildren
Family Meeting

minor children
Family Meeting

J. P. 3t. C.
to 1. Chabert
3ale of slave

Widow F.
to her children
Partition

D.
to T. Guillaumre
3ale of slave

William
from Suce. of E. Lartigue
3ale of land

Jose Maria
to Davis & Brooks

Procuration
N
Je 4
to F. & &, Nartigue
Donation
0

J. L. (Creditors of)
Denosit of Agreenent

J. 2., {Creditors of)
to J. B, Ory
Helease of morigave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to Michel aAndry
Sale of land

J. B, (Creditors of)
to Pierre Marty
Sale of land

J. B. {Creditors of)
to Mrs. Joseph Kert
Sale of slave

Mch.

Jen.

Jan.

Feb.

Meh.

Jan.

Jan.

Mech.

Nehe.

Meh.

Jdan .

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.,

Jan.

Jan.

25, 1834

22, 1834

22, 1834

7, 1834

17, 1834

20, 1834

11, 1834

5, 1834

1, 1834

18, 1834

18, 1834

20, 1834

20, 1824

oo, 1834

22, 1834

22, 1834

175

30

29

112

168

21

150

133

170

16

24

25

29

20

31



Ory,

Cry,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

ory,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

ory,

Ory,

9

J. B. (Greditors of)
to L. Bernoudy
3ale of slave

J. B. {Creditors of)
to P. Guyot
Sale of slave

J. B, (Creditors of)
to J. M, Patton
Sale of slave

J. B, (Creditors of)
to E. .. Chazotte
3ale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to Widow B. Duverge
3ale of slave

J. B. {Creditors of)
to Michel Andry
3ale of slave

J. B, (Creditors of)
to L. Millaudon
3ale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to J. T. Cavelier
3ale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to P.Auvray
3ale of slave

J. B, (Craeditors of)
to C. Durand
Jale of salave

J. B, (Creditors of)
to H. Harang
Jale of slave

J. B, (Ureditors of)
to ¢. Demazilliere
3ale of alave

J. BE. {Creditors of)
to B. Aloarado
3ale of slave

J. B. (creditors of)
to S. rayroux
sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to F. Delery
Sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to Vidow S. Cucullu
Sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to S. Hiriart
3ale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to J. Stewart
Sale of slave

(Continued)

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan .

Jan. ¢

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Tan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

22,

22,

22,

22,

22,

22,

22,

22,

]
3]
-

22,

22,

1834

1854

1834

1824

1824

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

32

33

o4

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47
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Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

Cry,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

Cry,

Ory,

Cry,

Cry,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

Ory,

0 (Continued)

J. B. (Creditors of)
to Freret Bros.
Sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to M, BE. Cantrelle
Sale of slave

J. B, (Creditors of)
to Davenport & Maxent
Sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to W. Lacoste
Sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to S. D'Aquin
3ale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to A. L, Boismare
3ale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to Rose Garrod
Sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to P, Laneaux
Sale of slave

J« Be {Creditors of)
to B. Saulet
sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to Velsham, Goldterrt Co.
Sale of slave

J. B, (Creditors of}
to J. B. Prudhomme
Sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to Languilles Bros.
Sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to D. F. Burthe
Jale of slave

J. B. {(Creditors of)
to Mrs. J. B, Kerr
Sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to ¥. Saulet
Sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to F, Pinson
3ale of slave

J. B. {Creditors of)
to E. Degruys
3ale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to P. Guerin
Sale of slave

Jan.

Jan .

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan,

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan,

Jan.

Jen.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan. 22, 1834

22,

22,

22,

22,

1834

1834

1834

1834

22,1834

22,

22,

4]
o

22,

1834

1834

1834

1834

1824

1834

1824

22,1834

22,

22,

23,

22,

1834

1l 34

1834

1824
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53
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58

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

64
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Ory,
Ory,

Ory,

Ory,
Ory,
Ory,
Ory,
Ory,
Ory,
Ory,
Cry,
Ory,
Cry,
Ory,
O?y.
Ory,
Otero,

Otero,

9

J. B, (Creditors of)
to L. Bringier
Sale of slave

J. B. {Creditors of)
to P. Pandely

" Sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to Jourdan Bros.
Sale of glave

J. B. {Creditors of)
to I. Boissieres
3ale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to Jean Dinet
3ale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to william P, Brown
Sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to V. Larche
Sale of slave

J. Eo {Creditors of)
to b. Poydras
Sale of slave

J. Be {Creditors of)
to John Davis
3ale of sglave

J. B, {(Crditors of)
to 4. Bosque
3ale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to P. larty

© 3ale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to Dejonges
sale of slave

J. B. {Cr2ditors of)
to V. U. Eertrand
Sale of slave

J. &. (Creditors of)
tc P, a. Flecheux
sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)}
to Jefferson College
Sale of slave

J. B. (Creditors of)
to J. Demahy
Sale of slave

Widow R,
to her children
Mortgage

Widow R.
to P. A. Flecheux
Sale of slave

(Continued)

Janm .

Jan,

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan .

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan,

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan,

Jan.

Jan.

Feb.

22, 1824

22, 1834

22, 1834

22, 1834

22, 1834

22, 1834

22, 1824

22, 1834

22, 1834

22, 1834

22, 1834

22, 1834

22, 1834

22, 1834

22, 1834

6, 1834

18, 1834

68

69

70

71

73

74

75

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

121



F"'ﬂil

Perrault '

Prieto,

Purdon,

Riveraud,

Romero,

St. George,

Jauvinet,

Sauvinet,

Sollie,

Toledano,

Faliciang
t0 M. de la Calleza
Procuration

J. B'
to DuBertrand & Le Gendre
Declaration

R.
to J. M. Boeta
Procuration

James & others
Depoait of notes

S

A,
from Suce. of 3., Cucully
Sale of property

F.
from 3. Cucullu
3ale of land

J. A,
to Renard
Procuration

Je.
from Sucec., of 3. Cucullu
3ale of land

J.
to D. Larue
Release of mortgage

Justin
to J. Vigsca
Mortgage

e
to adele Arnoult « others
Declaration

Jan. 4, 1874

Meh. 12, 1824

Apr. 1, 1834

Jan.

Apl" .

Apr,

Jan.

Jan.,

Heh.

Jan.

Mch.

24, 1834

1, 1834

1, 1824

7, 183

38,1834

3, 1824

11, 1834

4, 1834

160

192

85

196

201

S0

136

10

128



X

R

te Adela Montreuil
Comtract of Marriage Jan. 24, 1834 86
Robert W.
from J. Barbaroux
Sale of land Feb. 25, 1824 130
X
-

Ro J. c- - Compiled
E. G. M, - Checked
S. G. - Typed



This book checked by WPA. The following
Acts mre incomplete, with signatures missing.

77

78

79

80
81

a8

104

126

137

148
160

173

%ﬂ/ﬁ v*’ug/ww/

3upervisor of d P.

Custodian Notarial iecords



